

H
T.P.(Crl.) No. 112 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 112/2003

ANUPAM SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANU GAUTAM

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. H.P.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 112 OF 2003

Anupam Sharma

... Petitioner (s)

Versus

Anu Gautam

... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the Petition for maintenance, sought to be transferred, has already been disposed of on 29th April, 2003. A copy of the above Order is placed on record. In that view of the matter, nothing survives in this Transfer Petition . It is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
September 15, 2003.